Form PTO-1594 (Rev 01-09)

City: Houston State: Texas

Fax Number:

9. Signature:

04/11/2011



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office



OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009) To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple

Name of Person Signing

| |)3622076 / § 1000100 g |
|---|--|
| To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Onice: Ple | ease record the attached documents or the |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| In the second and the FIMIN | Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached. |
| WM LAMPTRACKER, INC. F/K/A LAMPTRACKER, INC. | Name:_Waste Management, Inc. |
| <u> </u> | Internal |
| Individual(s) Association | Address: |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership | Street Address: 1001 Fannin, Suite 4000 |
| Corporation- State: Delaware Other | City: Houston |
| | State Texas State APR 6 2011 |
| Citizenship (see guidelines) | |
| Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes N | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) : | General Partnership Citizenship |
| Execution Date(s) March 24, 2011 | Limited Partnership Citizenship |
| ★ Assignment | Corporation Citizenship Delaware corporation |
| | OtherCitizenship |
| Security Agreement Change of Name Other | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. Yes No |
| | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) anA. Trademark Application No.(s) | d identification or description of the Trademark. |
| 1 1 1 2 2 3 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) |
| | 2,933,358 |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing | Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No |
| | , registration (dumber is unknown): |
| 5 Nama 9 address 6 | |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | or rotal number of applications and |
| Name: Ben D. Tobor | registrations involved: |
| nternal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ \$40.00 |
| | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 |
| Street Address: | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| 1000 Louisiana, Suite 1700 | ☐ Enclosed |
| City:_ Houston | 8. Payment Information: |
| State:_Texas Zip: 77002 | [|
| Phone Number: 713-374-3568 | Advisor to the section of the sectio |
| ax Number: 713-754-7568 | Deposit Account Number 5042886 Order 069245 |
| mail Address: toborb@gtlaw.com | Authorized User Name Ben D Tobor 02/300 |
| Signature: | |
| Signature | |
| Ben D. Tobor | Date Total number of pages including cover |
| Name of Person Signing | sheet, attachments, and document. 2 |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 004524 FRAME: 0363

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WM Lamptracker, Inc. F/K/A Lamptracker, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, located and doing business at 1001 Fannin, Suite 4000, Houston, Texas 77002, is the owner of the mark TRI-GUARD and U.S. Registration No. 2,933,358 issued March 15, 2005, therefor; and

WHEREAS, Waste Management, Inc., a Delaware Corporation located and doing business at 1001 Fannin, Suite 4000, Houston, Texas 77002, is desirous of acquiring the subject mark and registration from WM Lamptracker, Inc.;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of \$10.00, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WM Lamptracker, Inc. does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Waste Management, Inc. the entire right, title, and interest in and to the mark TRI-GUARD and related U.S. Registration No. 2,933,358, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark has been used and the right to sue for past infringement, if any.

WM LAMPTRACKER, INC. F/K/A LAMPTRACKER, INC.

By: Linda J. Smith

Title: V.P. and Secretary of

WM Lamptracker, Inc. F/K/A

WM Universal Waste Lamptracker 2, Inc.

Successor-In-Interest to

WM Lamptracker, Inc. F/K/A Lamptracker, Inc.

THE STATE OF TEXAS

§ §

COUNTY OF HARRIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 24 day of March 20 11, personally appeared Linda J. Smith, an officer of WM Lamptracker, Inc., known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and that she was authorized to execute the foregoing instrument on behalf of WM Lamptracker, Inc. F/K/A Lamptracker, Inc.



NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS

069245.021300 HOU 407,238,413v1

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004524 FRAME: 0364

RECORDED: 04/06/2011